HX65HVD10/11/12
VER:V1.11 / 18深圳市汉芯半导体有限公司
3.3-V RS-485 TRANSCEIVERS
FEATURES
 Operates With a 3.3-V Supply
 Bus-Pin ESD Protection Exceeds 16 kV HBM
 1/8 Unit-Load Option Available (Up to 256 Nodes on the Bus)

 Glitch-Free Power-Up and Power-Down Protection for Hot-Plugging
Applications
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
HX65HVD10EIPG DIP-8 HVD10EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX65HVD11EIPG DIP-8 HVD11EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX65HVD12EIPG DIP-8 HVD12EI TUBE 2000pcs/box
HX65HVD10EIDRG SOP-8 HVD10EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX65HVD11EIDRG SOP-8 HVD11EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX65HVD12EIDRG SOP-8 HVD12EI REEL 2500pcs/reel
HX65HVD10EIDRG4 SOP-8 HVD10EI REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX65HVD11EIDRG4 SOP-8 HVD11EI REEL 4000pcs/reel
HX65HVD12EIDRG4 SOP-8 HVD12EI REEL 4000pcs/reel
DESCRIPTION
The HX65HVD10, HX65HVD11, and HX65HVD12, combine a 3-state differential line driver and differential
input line receiver that operate with a single 3.3-V power supply. They are designed for balanced transmission
lines and meet or exceed ANSI standard TIA/EIA-485-A and ISO 8482:1993.
These differential bus transceivers are monolithic integrated circuits designed for bidirectional data
communication on multipoint bus-transmission lines.